v

NCS 0By CHT T

o8 wg/dh

0 I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED

BY AND AFTER RECORDING

AL TO: T

Gary N. Ruben, Esquire . 0414034063
Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, Black, Efg‘iﬁ; »@ene” Moore Fee: :3°-°°
Rosenbloom & Moritz, Ltd. Cook County Recorder of Desc®

. )
55 East Monroe Street Date: 05/19/2004 11:47 AM FG" 12

Suite 3700
Chicago, Illinois 60603

MORTGAGE RELEASE

JPMORGAN/CHASE BANK, a New York banking corporation having its principal
office in New York, New York, successor in interest to THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as
agent (the “Agent”) for-and on behalf of the lenders {the “Lenders™)under that certain Credit
Agreement dated as of Septembac 23, 1999 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to
time, the “Credit Agreement”) aniong the Lenders, Icon Identity Solutions, Inc. (f’k/a Acme-
Wiley Corporation), an Illinois- sorporation (“Icon”), Icon Identity Solutions, Inc., a
Pennsylvania corporation (f’k/a East Coast Sign Advertising Company, Inc.), Acme-Wiley
Holdings, Inc., for valuable consideraticii, does hereby remise, convey, release and quitclaim
unto Icon, all right, title, interest, claim or démend of Agent and/or the Lenders whatsoever in
and to the real estate legally described in Exiruit A attached hereto acquired pursvant to the
following described mortgage (the “Mortgage”):

(a)  Mortgage, Security Agreement ard/Assignment of Leases and Rents made
by Borrower in favor of Lenders, dated April 10, 1997, and recorded May 13, 1997, as document
97336631 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, State of 1llipais;

(b)  as amended by that certain First Amendment to Mortgage, Security
Agreement and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of March *&, 1998, and recorded
August 20, 1998, as Document 98739630 in the Recorder’s Office of Ceok County, State of
Ilhinots;

(c) as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to-Mortgage,
Security Agreement and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of August 20, 1998, and
recorded October 21, 1998, as Document 98947093 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County,
State of Illinois; and

(d) as further amended by that certain Third Amendment to Mortgage,
Security Agreement and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated September _ , 1999, and
recorded November 4, 1999, as Document 99042005 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County,
State of Illinois.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the notes evidencing the
indebtedness secured by the above describe Mortgage (as such notes same may be consolidated
and/or amended from time to time) are not affected by this Release.

—



0414034063 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

i IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be exccuted this
day of May, 2004,

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, a New York
banking corporation, gg Agent

RogerA.Odell

[TPW: NYLEGAL:231255.2] 19894-00005 05/06/2004 6:08 PM



0414034063 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF News logk )
-~ )sS
COUNTY OF News Yorll )

I, /ﬂr Hene, N (:)—L(o]as , a Notary Public in and for and residing in said
County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT R (Odd| , the Wlapagiiog D igede of

JPMorgan Chase Bark, is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed tothe foregoing instrument as sucthq;°ggF%I igedny appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivéred said instrument as his/her own free
and voluntary 2¢t and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this "7/ day of May, 2004.

Q. oe YO %&@3
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ARLENE N. GIBBS
torary Public, State of New York
T !_woa?1(':\:b025535|
. Ghidiiad In Nassau Gou .
Eommissica Sxpires June 1, ng 57

[TPW: NYLEGAL:231255.2] 19894-00005 05/06/2004 6:08 PM



0414034063 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

The East 180.0 feet of the West 1629.0 feet of Lot 23 in Centex Industrial Park Unit 5, being a
Subdivision in Section 35, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian,
in Cook County, Illinots.

P.IN.(s): (08-35-203-013

Common Address: 2480 Greenleaf, Elk Grove, Village, Illinois 60007



